

For Immediate Release

Media Contact:
Amy Campbell
Director of Public Relations
213-743-3664
Amy.Campbell@marriott.com

## JW Marriott Los Angeles L.A. LIVE Offers Family-Friendly Fun With Special Summer Package

Deal from L.A. LIVE hotel includes complimentary tickets to Grammy Museum, California Science Center

**Los Angeles, CA** – Kids can be the star when they take off on a great adventure with their families this summer thanks to a limited-time offer from the JW Marriott Los Angeles L.A. LIVE that is out of this world.

The <u>Summer in the City - With the Kids Package</u> at the luxury Los Angeles hotel includes many discounts and perks that are sure to please the entire family. The deal, which is valid through Sept. 2, 2013, includes:

- Deluxe accommodations starting at \$259 per night.
- Overnight valet parking at the hotel
- Free breakfast for kids 12 years and younger in LA Market restaurant.
- Four tickets to the Grammy Museum and California Science Center, with admission to see the Space Shuttle Endeavour.
- Complimentary late checkout at 2 p.m.



Although parents will love the spacious and comfortable rooms at the L.A. LIVE hotel and appreciate valet parking, what will make them most happy is seeing their kids' smiles when they visit the nearby museum and science center with the four complimentary tickets.

The Grammy Museum features exhibits, films and interactive displays to show and celebrate the power of music. Kids can play electronic instruments and learn about the process of making music while being educated about the industry's biggest stars as they enjoy four floors of space in the heart of L.A. LIVE.

The California Science Center has permanent exhibits that include interactive features which help explain the world of human invention and innovation. The Creative World, World of Life and the Air and Space exhibits are some of the most popular in the center. The star, however, is the Space Shuttle Endeavour. Offering the best Los Angeles hotel deals, the JW Marriott is proud to partner with the Science Center in allowing guests to see the orbiter, which completed 25 missions into space. In the shuttle pavilion, guests will be able to see rocket engines, touch tires from an actual Endeavour mission and see how the astronauts used a kitchen in space.

Visitors can also stop at other L.A. LIVE attractions, including poplar restaurants, the Regal Cinema L.A. LIVE Stadium 14 movie theater and ESPN Zone.

When guests return to the hotel, they can head to the <u>rooftop pool</u>, where children can have more fun. Kids will love to splash around and enjoy the weather as parents relax on comfortable lounge chairs while viewing the breathtaking L.A. skyline.

<u>Guest rooms</u> at the L.A. LIVE hotel can be even more fun that children's bedrooms with king or double beds topped with down comforters, custom duvets, cotton-rich sheets and plenty of fluffy pillows. Rooms are equipped with 42-inch plasma-screen TVs so kids can watch their morning cartoons and favorite programming in style. Those cool enough to own an iPod can plug those electronic devices into a special dock and listen to music while Mom and Dad surf the Web using high-speed Internet access (for an additional fee) to find more fun things to do in the Los Angeles area. The late checkout time means Mom won't have to wake the kids up early after an adventure-filled day.

Because breakfast is the most important meal of the day, the JW Marriott offers children 12 years and younger complimentary breakfast at the <u>LA Market by Kerry Simon</u>. The casual eatery offers plenty of breakfast choices kids will love. Pancakes, french toast and waffles are available, as are eggs and cereal. After filling up on a healthy meal without the hearty price, the whole family will be ready for another day of fun in the sun.

Offering a great downtown location and the best in Los Angeles vacation packages, the JW Marriott Los Angeles L.A. LIVE is a perfect place to stop and see all the attractions of Southern California.

To take advantage of the Summer in the City - With the Kids Package, travelers should use promotional code SPJ when booking online or calling 1-800-721-6996. Complimentary breakfast or kids 12 and under is limited to two children per room, and children must be accompanied by an adult.

## About JW Marriott Los Angeles L.A. LIVE

The JW Marriott Los Angeles L.A. LIVE is the focal point of the downtown Los Angeles sports, entertainment and residential district. L.A. LIVE also includes world-class restaurants, the Nokia Theater, Grammy Museum and Staples Center as well as the luxurious accommodations of the JW Marriott. The hotel, standing 54 stories at 900 W. Olympic Blvd. in Los Angeles, offers guests 805 modern and comfortable guest rooms and 73 luxurious suites. Guests can dine at Wolfgang Puck's WP24 or Kerry Simon's LA Market. Visitors can also treat themselves to the rejuvenating mind and body treatments available at the Ritz Carlton Spa or use the heated outdoor rooftop pool for a quick dip or swim. Business meetings and social galas are expertly staffed in 38 meeting rooms with 100,000 square feet of flexible space. For information, visit <a href="https://www.marriott.com/LAXJW">www.marriott.com/LAXJW</a> or call 1-213-765-8600.

## **About JW Marriott**

JW Marriott is part of Marriott International's luxury portfolio and consists of beautiful properties in gateway cities and distinctive resort locations around the world. These elegant hotels cater to today's sophisticated, self-assured travelers, offering them the quiet luxury they seek in a warmly authentic, relaxed atmosphere lacking in pretense. JW Marriott properties artfully provide highly crafted, anticipatory experiences that are reflective of their locale so that guests have the time to focus on what is most important

to them. Currently, there are 60 JW Marriott hotels in 24 countries. By 2015, the portfolio is expected to encompass 79 properties in 28 countries. Visit us online at <a href="mailto:jwmarriott.com">jwmarriott.com</a>, Twitter <a href="mailto:jwm

Visit <u>Marriott International Inc.</u> (NYSE: MAR) for company information. For information or reservations, visit <u>www.marriott.com</u>. For the latest company news, visit <u>www.marriottnewscenter.com</u>.

###